The JKL Pro Forma Income Statement is based on information extracted from the financial statements of JustKapital and NHF and such other supplementary information as was considered

necessary. It is presented in an abbreviated form and does not include all of the presentation disclosures, statements or comparative information required by the Australian or United States

Accounting Standards.   The JKL Pro Forma Income Statement of JustKapital (post transaction) excludes the impact of any accounting policy changes that may be necessary post transaction.

JustKapital Limited

National Health Finance Acquisition
9

JKL Pro Forma Income Statement

Net Revenues set to increase by 277% and EBITDA by +1200%. Additionally, there will be a significant diversification effect, with NHF
contributing more than 73% towards net revenue and almost 90% of EBITDA.

Lower LTM Jun-17 EBITDA of US$12.7m is primarily driven by significantly lower availability of capital (see slide 10; NHF Trading Update)

a b c = a+b+c

USD '000s
JKL Group

Historical

Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

NHF

JKL Group

Pro Forma

NHF

Historical

12 months ended: 30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17 31-Dec-16

Gross Revenue 16,851 - 76,720 93,570 114,561

Discounts and others (2,419) - (36,792) (39,211) (45,468)

Net Revenue 14,432 - 39,928 54,359 69,093

Costs of goods sold (9,393) - (21,444) (30,838) (33,326)

Gross Margin 5,039 - 18,484 23,522 35,767

Other Income 987 - 1 988 8

Operating Expenses (4,947) 511 (6,063) (10,499) (5,260)

Depreciation and Amortisation (60) - - (60) (179)

Business Purchase Expense (636) 635 - (1) -

Finance Costs (2,814) 530 (4,962) (7,246) (3,905)

NPBT (2,431) 1,676 7,460 6,705 26,430

Income tax benefit/(expense) 494 (503) (2,022) (2,030) -

NPAT (1,937) 1,173 5,438 4,674 26,430

EBITDA 1,078 511 12,692 14,281 30,507

a) JustKapital statutory historical

audited results for the 12

months ended 30 June 2017

b) Adjustments for non-recurring

items including costs associated

with JKL’s due diligence costs of

NHF

c) NHF unaudited results for the 12

months ended 30 June 2017

=a+b+c: Group pro-forma historical

results reflecting the impact of JKL

acquiring NHF as if the two entities

had always been part of the same

group

Note: The Pro forma Income Statement set out above is derived from the Statement of Profit and Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the year ending 30 June 2017, adjusted to reflect